39
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
△！ 当社カタログをご使用の際には「当社製品に関するお断り」を必ずお読みください。 △！ Please read the "Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products" before using this catalog.
1
IN
FO
R

（±30%）
定格電流※）
Rated current
[mA]
測定
周波数
Measuring
frequency
[MHz]
直流重畳許容電流
Saturation current
Idc1
温度上昇許容
Temperature rise current
Idc2
BR C1608TR20M RoHS 0.20
±20%
400 0.060 1750 980
7.96
BR C1608TR35M RoHS 0.35 300 0.080 1400 810
BR C1608TR45M RoHS 0.45 200 0.090 1250 800
BR C1608TR56M RoHS 0.56 170 0.095 1150 760
BR C1608TR77M RoHS 0.77 150 0.110 1000 660
BR C1608T1R0M RoHS 1.00 140 0.180 850 520
BR C1608T1R5M RoHS 1.50 120 0.300 700 410
BR C1608T2R2M RoHS 2.20 100 0.550 550 280
BR L2012 type
形名
Ordering code
EHS

（±30%）
定格電流※）
Rated current
[mA]
測定
周波数
Measuring
frequency
[MHz]
直流重畳許容電流
Saturation current
Idc1
温度上昇許容
Temperature rise current
Idc2
BR L2012TR47M RoHS 0.47
±20%
350 0.090 1,100 1,050
7.96
BR L2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 300 0.135 850 850
BR L2012T1R5M RoHS 1.5 250 0.180 700 750
BR L2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 200 0.300 600 550
BR L2012T3R3M RoHS 3.3 190 0.500 490 440
BR L2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 150 0.550 340 400
BR L2012T6R8M RoHS 6.8 60 0.750 290 350
BR L2012T100M RoHS 10 30 0.850 270 330
2.52
BR L2012T150M RoHS 15 15 1.00 220 300
BR L2012T220M RoHS 22 13 1.30 190 270
BR L2012T330M RoHS 33 8.0 2.00 150 220
BR L2012T470M RoHS 47 7.0 3.50 125 160
BR L2012T680M RoHS 68 6.5 5.80 100 110
BR L2012T101M RoHS 100 6.0 7.70 85 85 0.796
BR C2016 type
形名
Ordering code
EHS

（±30%）
定格電流※）
Rated current
[mA]
測定
周波数
Measuring
frequency
[MHz]
直流重畳許容電流
Saturation current
Idc1
温度上昇許容
Temperature rise current
Idc2
BR C2016T1R0M RoHS 1.0
±20%
450 0.085 1,350 1,100
0.10
BR C2016T1R5M RoHS 1.5 370 0.150 1,100 820
BR C2016T2R2M RoHS 2.2 250 0.180 910 760
BR C2016T3R3M RoHS 3.3 140 0.220 740 680
BR C2016T4R7M RoHS 4.7 78 0.270 660 610
BR C2016T6R8M RoHS 6.8 39 0.330 550 560
BR C2016T100□ RoHS 10
±20%
±10%
35 0.400 450 520
BR C2016T150□ RoHS 15 28 0.600 400 410
BR C2016T220□ RoHS 22 24 1.00 310 310
BR C2016T330□ RoHS 33 13 1.70 270 240
BR C2016T470□ RoHS 47 11 2.20 210 210
BR C2016T680□ RoHS 68 8 2.80 200 190
BR C2016T101□ RoHS 100 7 3.40 140 170
（注）形名の□にはインダクタンス許容差記号（MまたはK）が入ります。
・Please specify the inductance tolerance code. （M or K）
※）直流重畳許容電流（Idc1）は、直流重畳によるインダクタンス低下がー30%以内となる直流電流値 （at 20℃）
　  The saturation current value（Idc1） is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. （at 20℃）

（±30%）
定格電流※）
Rated current
[mA]
測定
周波数
Measuring
frequency
[MHz]
直流重畳許容電流
Saturation current
Idc1
温度上昇許容
Temperature rise current
Idc2
BR L2518T1R0M RoHS 1.0
±20%
130 0.080 1600 1000
7.96
BR L2518T1R5M RoHS 1.5 100 0.100 1200 920
BR L2518T2R2M RoHS 2.2 80 0.135 1000 850
BR L2518T3R3M RoHS 3.3 70 0.300 800 580
BR L2518T4R7M RoHS 4.7 60 0.400 700 470
BR L3225 type
形名
Ordering code
EHS

（±20%）
定格電流※）
Rated current
[mA]
測定
周波数
Measuring
frequency
[MHz]
直流重畳許容電流
Saturation current
Idc1
温度上昇許容
Temperature rise current
Idc2
BR L3225T1R0M RoHS 1.0
±20%
220 0.043 2,400 2,200
0.10
BR L3225T2R2M RoHS 2.2 150 0.065 1,850 1,600
BR L3225T4R7M RoHS 4.7 120 0.180 1,300 1,000
BR L3225T100□ RoHS 10
±20%
±10%
70 0.350 900 700
BR L3225T220□ RoHS 22 50 0.690 550 470
BR L3225T470□ RoHS 47 40 1.00 420 390
BR L3225T101□ RoHS 100 30 2.50 270 250
（注）形名の□にはインダクタンス許容差記号（MまたはK）が入ります。
・Please specify the inductance tolerance code. （M or K）
※）直流重畳許容電流（Idc1）は、直流重畳によるインダクタンス低下がー30%以内となる直流電流値 （at 20℃）
　  The saturation current value（Idc1） is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. （at 20℃）